available on the Bank's website www.shb.com.sa within prescribed time as required by SAMA. Such disclosures are not subject

to review by the external auditors of the Group.

Saudi Hollandi Bank
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

18

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six month period ended June 30, 2016

Amounts in SAR ‘000s

18. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During the current period, accrued special commission income and accrued special commission expense relating to prior periods

have been reclassified to respective financial assets and liabilities in the interim consolidated statement of financial position to

conform to the current period’s presentation. Derivative financial instruments previously classified within other assets and other

liabilities have now been disclosed separately on the interim consolidated statement of financial position.  There is no impact of

these reclassifications on the current and prior periods interim consolidated income statements.

The impact of these reclassifications on the interim condensed consolidated financial statements is disclosed below:

As originally

reported

Reclassification

 Amounts

reported after

reclassification

December 31, 2015 (Audited)

Assets
Loans and advances, net 76,143,850  268,340  76,412,190

Investments, net 21,226,485  36,811  21,263,296

Due from banks and other financial institutions 734,583  32  734,615

Positive fair value derivatives -  307,597  307,597

Other assets, net 1,513,934  (612,780)  901,154

 99,618,852  -  99,618,852

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial institutions 1,356,874  293  1,357,167

Negative fair value derivatives -  148,476  148,476

Customers’ deposits 88,832,063  256,111  89,088,174

Subordinated debt 3,900,000  6,975  3,906,975

Other liabilities 1,954,203  (411,855)  1,542,348

 96,043,140  -  96,043,140

As originally

reported

Reclassification

 Amounts

reported after

reclassification

June  30, 2015 (Unaudited)

Assets

Loans and advances, net 71,202,462  263,386  71,465,848

Investments, net 20,519,478  31,129  20,550,607

Due from banks and other financial institutions 808,671  20  808,691

Positive fair value derivatives -  351,098  351,098

Other assets, net 1,704,563  (645,633)  1,058,930

 94,235,174  -  94,235,174

Liabilities

Due to banks and other financial institutions 1,800,649  340  1,800,989

Negative fair value derivatives -  180,652  180,652

Customers’ deposits 83,353,869  209,516  83,563,385

Subordinated debt 3,900,000  5,612  3,905,612

Other liabilities 2,090,701  (396,120)  1,694,581

 91,145,219  -  91,145,219